NATIONAL Assessment Centre	Services :				
Date In /3/08/21	Job description	Date & Time Completed	Done	βż	
Re[No NA/FC]21008502/13	SAS e-filing	Maria de la companya della companya della companya della companya de la companya della companya			
Veh No GB471642	E-mail (w.em. stars. Atc.	Ziro,			
DOA 11/08/21 1375	i-Motor Claim Forn	1			
00 600	i-Motor W/O (Within	OD 2hre, TP 4hrs)		- 14-	
OD (1P) Reporting Only	i-Photo Uploaded				
TP Insurer:	Assessment/Survey Re	port			
	Ass't Report by Fax / Hand to Owner/Wksp				
Preferred Wksp / INC Assign Wksp / QW: (Tel: Fa	ix:)	
TP Particulars: Veh No:	4P451B 1	NC()/Non-INC()			
Owner / Driver: (Tel:)		
Policy No: () Perio	od. () Cover Type: ()		
Confirmed by : (Date:		J		
		N: 0-20%; P: 21-79%. F: 80-10	(0%]		
	arranty: YES ()/NO)()			
Excess: (\$) Loading: \$1,000 General Remarks:-	0 () / \$2,000 ()	A STATE OF THE STA			
	YES () / NO () ; Towing Co. (Date&Time Completed	Done	by	
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection	()				
3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$30	00] ()				
Injury:				emula de	
Date/Time Actions					
NA-103.75	Invoid	ce Preparation Checklist	And (\$)	Amt (3) Add Bill	
Claimant's Particulars :-		Accident Reporting (\$30);			
3) TF : Towing Fee		(\$45			
iver/Owner: 3) IF : Towing Fee 4) FT : Follow-Through Survey 5) FT : Follow-Through Survey (Resurvey)		\$30			
		aiming against INC Only (wef 10 Jan 2005)	\$75		
Damaged Portion:	7) N1 : I	dae DA + SMRT Survey S	160	-	
QC Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):	OD* *N5:	Courtesy Car / Tpt Allowance	\$5 \$10		
Auditors' Comments :-	*N7;	Repair Co-ordination Fost Repair Inspection	\$25		
Pat 1:	25,000	DV / Collect Excess Coordination (11) : TP (Non INC) against INC	\$5 \$20		
	And Administration of the Confession of the Conf	Idne Mobile	30	四個人	
Cat. 2 / 3:	Invoice	dated reconstruct	BREEZS CEXAS		

SN09218D0001 / National Assessment Centre Services [408933] ENTRY DATE & TIME: 13/08/2021 11:50 (SGT) SUBMITTED BY: Roslinda Binte A. Wahab VERSION: 1 (13/08/2021 11:50 (SGT))



SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.

 This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver
 Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.

4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

 Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for Investigation.
 This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Date of Submission 13/08/2021 11:50 (SGT) Date of Accident 11/08/2021 13:25 (SGT)

Exact Location of Accident Singapore

WOODLANDS LINK SUB STATION OPPOSITE 17 WOODLANDS Additional Location Information

> LINK Singapore

Employment

No - Claiming third party

Country/State of Loss

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Vehicle Registration Number **GBH7164Z**

INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Is company? Yes

Name Of Registered Owner SIANG HOCK CAR RENTAL PTE LTD

Company Reg No 2XXXXXX271R

Email Address car.rental@sianghock.com.sg (Phone) +65-62568888 Mobile Phone No Alternative Phone No (Office) +65-62568888

VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Manufacturer Nissan Model Nv350

Variant

Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?

Vehicle Category Commercial vehicle Transmission Manual

CC 2488

INSURANCE COMPANY

Cover Note Number

Name of Insurance Company MS First Capital Insurance Ltd

Type of Coverage Comprehensive Fleet Policy

No Policy Number D-21097524MFCV/38

DRIVER

Name of Driver CHEW CHONG TIM

Accident report SN09218D0001

Page 1 of 13

 NRIC No
 SXXXX690C

 Date Of Birth
 20/12/1955

 Occupation
 Outdoor

 Date Of Driving Pass
 28/07/1976

Driving experience 45 YEARS AND 1 MONTH

Gender

Mobile Number (Phone) +65-94520161
Alt. Phone Number

Email Address car.rental@sianghock.com.sg
Address BLK 746 JURONG WEST ST 73
Address complement #06-103

Address complement #06-103
Postcode 640746
Is the driver the policyholder? No
If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured Hirer

Does Driver Own Other Vehicles?

Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver

Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver

insurance company of other vehicle owned by Driver

GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT

Type of Accident Collision - Head to Rear

Weather Conditions Clear Road Surface Dry

OTHER INFORMATION

Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident?

No
Number of vehicles involved in the accident

Was anybody injured in the Accident?

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?

Was any other vehicle or property damaged?

Yes

Number of Passengers (Including Driver) 2
Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s)

soliciting/offering accident claims assistance? No

PASSENGER 1

Name PASSENGER

Gender Male

DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION

Was the accident reported to the police?

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

No
If yes, against whom?

CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT

PLS REFER TO THE ATTACHED STATEMENT.

ATTACHMENT(S)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

No

Was there any audio recorded?

No

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number YP451B
Vehicle Manufacturer -

Vehicle Model
Vehicle Variant

Vehicle Colour

Vehicle Category	Commercial vehicle
Name of Driver	
Contact Number	(4
Address	14
Address complement	
Postcode	
Insurance Company Name	
Nature Of Damage	-
Details of property damaged in accident	
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	:
per transport year transport and the compression and transport and trans	

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Formmust be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

Lunderstand, acknowledge, agree and consent that

- (a) My insurer into workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' law yers/faw firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (ii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.

(collectively the "Purposes")

- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' law yers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes, and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including their law yers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date

8 Time

Sketch Plan

COOD LAND S HINK SUB SCATION OFF TWOOD DUGNING SHINK

AT A G BHT1672

B YP451B

71/2		7	10.	- Harlin	offetene	.7	
15	repr	10	Hel	alland	JAGTEME	A-1	
arran and a							
	-000/4/50=00Rs	NA SUBSTIL					
-					711111111111111111111111111111111111111		
					7705		
			_				
				Well and the second			
			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				I SECURIO
-							
	7		1972				
						1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	
		1000000000					
				- Vender I Kreek August 1950			
	NO STREET, STR	and Marie			7		
		TO A STATE OF THE	Out-Colored Table				
	-						

Declaration

We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

& Time

STOCK CA

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date

Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel On 11 August 2021, I Chew Chong Tim along with my colleague, both working with SINGAPORE TEST SERVICES were at Woodlands Link Sub Station opposite 17 Woodlands Link doing our routine jobs.

I am driving this vehicle no. GBH7164Z which was parked outside the substation gate whilst we were finishing our job.

When finished, we return to our vehicle and tried to reverse in-order to exit.

While exiting we heard a loud sound of our windscreen getting shattered and some bodily damages. We got down to check and found YP451B was behind and knock onto our vehicle.

We shared details and soon realized that the driver for YP451B was driving the 14 footer lorry without a valid driving license. To re-confirm we also checked his driving license status on 11.08.2021 14.00 hrs and again at 20.00 hrs on eservices.police.gov.sg and found the status of his Driving license is still expired, as attached.

The date of expiry mentioned on his Driving License is 16th March 2021.

ACCIENT STATEMENT

2	ACCIDENT DATE: (ELL) 08 124)(DD/MM/YYYY), TIME(13 -25)(HH:MM)	
	LOCATION: Opposite. 17 woodfinds 19th	
	1.DETAILS OF VEHICLE	
	a) VEHICLE NUMBER: 43H 7164 Z	
	b) INSURANCE COMPANY: MS FIRST CAPITAL	
	c) POLICY NO:	
	d) POLICY TYPE: (COMPREHENSIVE/THIRD PATY/THIRD PARTY FIRE & THEFT)	
	e) MAKE/MODEL: NISS AH NV S50	
	f) TYPE: (SALOON/COUPE/MPV/VAN/LORRY/MOTORCYCLE/OTHERS)	
	givehicle category: (PRIVATE/COMMERCIAL/MOTORCYCLE)	
	h) PURPOSE OF USING AT TIME OF ACCIDENT : RENTAL.	
	i) are you claiming under your own insurance : (YES/NO) IF NO, PLEASE STATE (THIRD PARTY CLAIM/REPORTING ONLY)	
	2. INSURED / POLICY HOLDER	
	A) NAME: SI BNG HOLK COR RENTER PL. (MALE/FEMALE)	
	B) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: CONTACT: 6846 2002	
	C) ADDRESS: 21 JOLAN MASTID STY18946)	
	C/ADDICES	
	*CONTINUE TO 3.D IF DRIVER ALSO POLICY HOLDER	
	3. DRIVER	
	A A	
	A) NAME: CHEW CHONG TIME (MALE/FEMALE)	
	B) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: 54X XX690C CONTACT: 1450161	
	C) ADDRESS: BLE 746 TURONG WEST ST 73 \$ 06-108.	
	D) DATE OF BIRTH: (20 1 1/2 1/35)(DD/MM/YYYY)	
	E) OCCUPATION : (INDOOR/OUTDOOR)	
	F) YEARS OF DRIVING EXPERIENCE : 4548	D 1 1 1
	4. WAS DRIVER AN EMPLOYEE OF THE INSURED'S COMPANY? (YES/NO)	DUX-1-
	IF NO, RELATIONSHIP OF THE DRIVER WITH INSURED : H \ CEL	A so a
	IF NO, RELATIONSHIP OF THE DRIVER WITH INSORED.	0.0
	5.A) WEATHER CONDITION: (CLEAR/ RAINING/OTHERS)	(W)
	B) ROAD SURFACE : (DRY/WET/OTHERS)	0.0
	6. WAS ANYBODY INJURED: (YES/NO)	
	7. REPORTED TO POLICE : (YES/NO)	
	IF YES PLEASE STATE WHICH POLICE STATION:	
	8.THIRD PARTY VEHICLE:	
	A) VEHICLE NO: YP 45 B . MODEL:	
	B) DRIVER'S NAME :	
	C) NRIC.FIN PASSPORT NO.:CONTACT:	
	9. THIRD PARTY VEHICLE:	
	A) VEHICLE NO: MODEL:	
	B) DRIVER'S NAME :	
	C) NRIC.FIN PASSPORT NO.: CONTACT:	



MS First Capital Insurance Limited Co. Reg. No. 195000106C GST Reg. No. M2-0001676-9 6 Raffles Quay #21-00 Singapore 048580

Tel: (65) 6222 2311 Fax: (65) 6222 3547

Claims & Motor Underwriting Dept. 36 Robinson Road #16-01 City House Singapore 068877 Tel: (65) 6507 3848 Fax: (65) 6507 3849

www.msfirstcapital.com.sp

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

ORIGINAL

Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Rules, 1960 Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia) Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks) Rules, 1959 (Malaysia)

Type of Policy.

COMMERCIAL VEHICLE - FLEET

Type of Cover.

: Comprehensive

Certificate No.

: D-21097524MFCV/38

Vehicle No / Chassis No

GBH7164Z / JN1MC2E26Z0030483

Name of Insured

: SIANG HOCK CAR RENTAL PTE LTD

Period Of Insurance

: 01.04.2021 To 31.03.2022

Insured Estimated Value

Market Value At Time Of Loss

Financial Institution

: MOTOR CREDIT PTE LTD

Authorised Driver*

ANY AUTHORISED DRIVERS

Persons or classes of persons entitled to drive*

(1) Whilst the vehicle is being used in connection with the Insured's business:-

(a) Any person provided he is in the Insured's employ and is driving on their order or with their permission.

(2) Whilst the vehicle is being used for social, domestic or pleasure purposes:-

(a) Any person who is driving on the Insured's order or with their permission.

For drivers with more than 1 year driving experience and/or not less than 21 years of age.

Excess: S\$1,000.00 on Section I & II separately (for Long Term Lease - 1 year or more)

S\$2,500.00 on Section I & II separately (for Short Term Lease - less than 1 year)

S\$1,000.00 on Section I & II separately (for Staff)

For drivers with less than 1 year driving experience and/or less than 21 years of age

Excess: \$\$3,000.00 on Section I & II separately (for Long Term Lease - 1 year or more)

S\$4,500.00 on Section I & II separately (for Short Term Lease - less than 1 year)

S\$2,000.00 on Section I & II separately (for Staff)

* Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor

Limitations as to use*

Use in connection with the Insured's business.

Use for the carriage of passengers (other than for hire or reward) in connection with the Insured's business.

Use for social, domestic and pleasure purposes.

The Policy does not cover:-

(1) Use for racing, pace-making, reliability trial or speed-testing.

(2) Use whilst drawing a trailer except the towing of any one disabled mechanically propelled vehicle.

(3) Use for the carriage of passengers for hire or reward.

* Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

I/We HEREBY CERTIFY that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia)

> MS First Capital Insurance Limited (Approved Insurers)

LILIA/D0067/MZ301A9

Issued at Singapore on 01.04.2021

Authorised Signature